FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 06-03-1	998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ マ	
1007200	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: FWJ Plastic Packaging, Inc.
John Scott Jones Elmer (Chuck) H. Goss	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment  G Merger	Street Address: 160 Wales Avenue
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Tonawanda</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14150</u>
Execution Date: May 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 🛚 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ne execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R.C. Harpman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	I Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 819 Southwestern Run	8. Deposit account number:
City: Youngstown State: OH ZIP.44514	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/02/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000100 29085627 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 @P	
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\sim 1$
R.C. Harpman ICC Name of Person Signing	Signature 5/15/98 Date
······································	Total number of pages softprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we John Scott Jones of 44 High Park, Eggertsville, New York 14226 and Elmer (Chuck) H. Goss of 6290 cloverleaf Circle, East Amherst, New York 14051 have invented a certain improvement in a BOTTLE for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, FWJ Plastic Packaging, Inc., a New York corporation, of 160 Wales Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Scott Jones and Elmer (Chuck) H. Goss by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto FWJ Plastic Packaging, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in the application filed on the

## 27th day of

March, 1998 , under Serial No. 29/085,627 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said FWJ Plastic Packaging, Inc. for its own interest, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 8th day of Scott Jones IN PRESENCE OF

Elmer (Chuck) Η.

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 05/18/1998